OKH GLOBAL LTD.

(formerly known as Sinobest Technology Holdings Ltd.)
(Incorporated in Bermuda)
(Company Registration Number: 35479)

APPROVAL FROM THE SINGAPORE EXCHANGE SECURITIES TRADING LIMITED (THE "SGX-ST") FOR THE REMOVAL OF THE COMPANY FROM THE SGX-ST'S WATCH-LIST PURSUANT TO RULE 1314(2) OF THE LISTING MANUAL OF THE SGX-ST

The Board of Directors of OKH Global Ltd (formerly known as Sinobest Technology Holdings Ltd.) (hereinafter referred to as the "**Company**") refers to the announcement dated 6 May 2013 in which the Company informed that it has applied to the SGX-ST for the removal of the Company from the SGX-ST's watch-list.

The Company is pleased to announce that the Company has received the approval from the SGX-ST today, for the removal of the Company from the SGX-ST's watch list with effect from Tuesday, 28 May 2013.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

MR BON WEEN FOONG EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 23 May 2013

Asiasons WFG Capital Pte Ltd was the financial adviser to the Company in relation to the acquisition of the entire issued share capital of OKH Holdings Pte. Ltd. (the "Financial Adviser"). The Financial Adviser assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement.